
Date: 11th November 2017

Venue: University of Malta Students' House, Msida, Malta

www.maltarowing.com/indoor

2017 National Champions

Female LW time metres
Michelle Vella Wood F L MLT 8:33.5 2000
Michelle Vella Wood F L MLT 4:11:6 1000 NR
Susan Zammit F L MLT 1:53.2 500 NR

Female HW
Jessica Borg Ghigo F H MLT 7:31.6 2000
Jessica Borg Ghigo F H MLT 1:47.2 500

Male LW
Glenn Zammit M L MLT 6:39.0 2000 NR
Joseph Grima M L MLT 3:36.4 1000
Glenn Zammit M L MLT 1:26.2 500 NR

Male HW
Michael Borg M H MLT 6:16.7 2000 NR
Jan Tanti M H MLT 3:02.8 1000 NR
Jan Tanti M H MLT 1:20.9 500 NR

NR  denote a new Malta National Race Record which is recognised by Malta Rowing Association.

2017 International Champions**
Female HW
Maria Popova F H BUL 1:46.1 500

Male HW
Michael Borg M H MLT 6:16.7 2000
Jan Tanti M H MLT 3:02.8 1000
Jan Tanti M H MLT 1:20.9 500

** Declared only in races/categories which also had non‐MLT participants



Under 12

1 minute row Age time metres
Tiana Bog Galan F 4 MLT 1:00.0 89
Katie-Anne Vella Wood F 6 MLT 1:00.0 110
Dimitriy Dobrovolskis M 6 LAT 1:00.0 154
Scarlett Yilmaz F 7 MLT 1:00.0 171
Thais Borg Galan F 10 MLT 1:00.0 181
Kyle Camilleri M 11 MLT 1:00.0 229

500m (Non Official Race)
Kyle Camilleri M 11 MLT 2:27.7 500



2017 Female LW

Open Age Category

National 500m
Susan Zammit F L 1:53.2 1
Michelle Vella Wood F L Siggiewi RC 2:01.7 2
Seralie Bonett F L University of Malta RC 2:11.3 3

National 1000m
Michelle Vella Wood F L Siggiewi RC 4:11.6 1
Seralie Bonett F L University of Malta RC 4:25.6 2
Gulia Farrugia F L 4:29.2 3

National 2000m
Michelle Vella Wood F L Siggiewi RC 8:33.5 1
Seralie Bonett F L University of Malta RC 9:47.2 2

Masters Category

National 1000m
Gulia Farrugia F L 4:29:2 1



2017 Female HW

Open Age Category

International 500m
Maria Popova F H 1:46.1 1
Jessica Borg Ghigo F H Siggiewi RC 1:47.2 2

National 500m
Jessica Borg Ghigo F H Siggiewi RC 1:47.2 1

National 2000m
Jessica Borg Ghigo F H Siggiewi RC 7:31.6 1

Masters Category, 40‐49

International 500m
Maria Popova F H 1:46.1 1



2017 Male LW

Open Age Category

National 500m
Glenn Zammit M L Birzebbugia RC 1:26.2 1
Andre Gauci M L Birzebbugia RC 1:30.5 2
Denzil Agius M L 1:37.2 3
Joseph Grima M L Kalkara RC 1:38.1
Joseph Debono M L 1:59.4

National 1000m
Joseph Grima M L Kalkara RC 3:36.4 1
Joseph Debono M L 4:24.6 2

National 2000m
Glenn Zammit M L Birzebbugia RC 6:39.0 1
Emerson Farrugia M L Senglea RC 6:53.6 2
Denzil Agius M L 7:22.1 3
Joseph Grima M L Kalkara RC 7:53.4

Masters Age Category 50‐59

National 500m
Joseph Debono M L 1:59.4 1

National 1000m
Joseph Debono M L 4:24.6 1

Masters Age Category 40‐49

National 500m
Joseph Grima M L Kalkara RC 1:38.1 1

National 1000m
Joseph Grima M L Kalkara RC 3:36.4 1

LTA
Antonio Flores M L DNS



2017 Male HW

Open Age Category

International 500m
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 1:20.9 1
Juan Farrugia M H Marsamxett RC 1:21.6 2
Matthew Micallef M H Kalkara RC 1:22.6 3
Russell Bugeja M H Birzebbugia RC 1:26.9
Michael Borg M H Siggiewi RC 1:29.1
Ken Lake M H 1:30.9
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 1:39.4
John Scicluna M H Siggiewi RC 1:41.9
Clifford Bugeja M H Birzebbugia RC DNS

National 500m
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 1:20.9 1
Juan Farrugia M H Marsamxett RC 1:21.6 2
Matthew Micallef M H Kalkara RC 1:22.6 3
Russell Bugeja M H Birzebbugia RC 1:26.9
Michael Borg M H Siggiewi RC 1:29.1
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 1:39.4
John Scicluna M H Siggiewi RC 1:41.9
Clifford Bugeja M H Birzebbugia RC DNS

International 1000m
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 3:02.8 1
Ivan Gauci M H 3:15.3 2
Ken Lake M H 3:17.8 3
Alan Borg M H Siggiewi RC 3:20.9
John Scicluna M H Siggiewi RC 3:32.0
Gino Viacava M H Marsamxett RC 3:35.3
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 3:43.0
Alfred Vassallo M H 3:59.7

National 1000m
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 3:02.8 1
Ivan Gauci M H 3:15.3 2
Alan Borg M H Siggiewi RC 3:20.9 3
John Scicluna M H Siggiewi RC 3:32.0
Gino Viacava M H Marsamxett RC 3:35.3
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 3:43.0
Alfred Vassallo M H 3:59.7



International 2000m
Michael Borg M H Siggiewi RC 6:16.7 1
Juan Farrugia M H Marsamxett RC 6:24.6 2
Matthew Micallef M H Kalkara RC 6:26.4 3
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 6:36.7
Ryan Sciortino M H University of Malta RC 6:38.9
Gilmore Buttigieg M H Marsamxett RC 6:50.1
Maksims Dobrovolskis M H 7:03.2
Vitaly Molotkov M H 7:04.6
Matthias Cristiano M H University of Malta RC 7:19.0

National 2000m
Michael Borg M H Siggiewi RC 6:16.7 1
Juan Farrugia M H Marsamxett RC 6:24.6 2
Matthew Micallef M H Kalkara RC 6:26.4 3
Jan Tanti M H Marsa RC 6:36.7
Ryan Sciortino M H University of Malta RC 6:38.9
Gilmore Buttigieg M H Marsamxett RC 6:50.1
Matthias Cristiano M H University of Malta RC 7:19.0

Masters Age Category 60‐69

International 500m
Ken Lake M H 1:30.9 1

International 1000m
Ken Lake M H 3:17.8 1
Alfred Vassallo M H 3:59.7 2

National 1000m
Alfred Vassallo M H 3:59.7 2

Masters Age Category 40‐59

National 500m
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 1

National 1000m
Ivan Gauci M H 3:15.3 1
Gino Viacava M H Marsamxett RC 3:35.3 2
Christopher Grech M H Kalkara RC 3:43.0 3


